Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-344
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the SSM2804 Audio Subsystem
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 20
FEATURES
Accepts either differential or single-ended inputs

UG-344 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3.
Item Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Mfg Part Number
1 4 B1, B2, B3, B4 Resistor, 0.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 0603 Panasonic—ECG ERJ-3GEY0R00V
2 7 C1, C2, C4, C5, C19, C22, C24 Capacitor ceramic, 1 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R,
0805
Kemet C0805C105K8RACTU
3 8 C3, C6, C10, C11, C25, C26,
C28, C42
Capacitor ceramic, 10 µF, 10 V, 10%, X5R,
0805
Murata Electronics
North America
GRM21BR61A106KE19L
4 3 C7, C8, C23 Capacitor ceramic, 10000 pF, 50 V, 10%,
X7R, 0603
AVX Corporation 06035C103KAT2A
5 8 C9, C12, C13, C14, C15, C16,
C20, C21
Capacitor ceramic, 0.10 µF, 25 V, X5R, 0603 Taiyo Yuden TMK107BJ104KA-T
6 2 C17, C18 Capacitor ceramic, 22 pF, 50 V, 0603 Panasonic—ECG ECJ-1VC1H220J
7 4 C27, C29, C37,1 C41 Capacitor ceramic, 0.10 µF, 25 V, X5R, 0603 Taiyo Yuden TMK107BJ104KA-T
8 2 C30, C38 Capacitor ceramic, 1 µF, 10 V, 1%, X7R, 0805 Venkel, Ltd. C0805X7R100-105KNE
9 6 C31, C32, C33, C34, C35, C36 Capacitor ceramic, 0.22 µF, 50 V, X7R, 10%,
0805
TDK Corporation C2012X7R1H224K
10 2 C39, C40 Capacitor ceramic, 2.2 µF, 16 V, X5R, 0603 Murata Electronics
North America
GRM188R61C225KE15D
11 4 C43, C45, C47, C492 Capacitor ceramic, 510 pF, 50 V, 5%, C0G,
0603
Murata Electronics
North America
GRM1885C1H511JA01D
12 4 C44, C46, C48, C503 Capacitor ceramic, 1000 pF, 25 V, 5%, C0G,
0603
Venkel, Ltd. C0603COG500-102JNE
13 2 C51, C52 Capacitor ceramic, 22 pF, 50 V, 0603, SMD Panasonic—ECG ECJ-1VC1H220J
14 1 D1 LED mini SMD red, 7.5 MCD, GAASP/GAP Vishay TLMS2100-GS08
15 2 D2, D4 LED mini SMD yellow, 7.5 MCD, GAASP/GAP Vishay TLMY2100-GS08
16 2 D3, D5 LED blue, 471 nm, clear SMD OSRAM Opto
Semiconductors,
Inc.
LB M673-L1M2-35-Z
17 5 JP1, H1, JP2, JP3, JP4 Connector header BRKWAY, 0.100,
3-position, STR
TE Connectivity 4-103747-0-03
18 5 H2, JP5, JP6, JP7, H13 Connector header BRKWAY, 0.100,
4-position, STR
TE Connectivity 4-103747-0-04
19 15 H3, H4, H5, H6, H7, JP8, H8,
JP9, H9, JP10, H10, H11,
H12, H14, H15
Connector header BRKWAY, 0.100,
2-position, STR
TE Connectivity 4-103747-0-02
20 1 J1 Connector mini USB RCPT, RA Type B SMD TE Connectivity 1734035-2
21 1 J2 Connector jack stereo R/A 3-pin, 3.5 mm CUI, Inc SJ1-3523N
22 1 Q1 Trans PNP, −120 V, −2000 mA, SOT-223 Diodes/Zetex FZT705TA
23 1 Q2 Transistor GP NPN, amp SOT-23 Fairchild
Semiconductor
MMBT3904FSCT-ND
24 2 R1, R10 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1%, 0805, SMD Panasonic—ECG ERJ-6ENF1003V
25 1 R2 Resistor, 2.00 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1%, 0805, SMD Yageo RC0805FR-072KL
26 5 R3, R8, R9, R11, R12 Resistor, 475 Ω, 1/8 W, 1%, 0805, SMD Panasonic—ECG ERJ-6ENF4750V
27 2 R4, R5 Resistor, 10.0 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1% 0805 SMD Yageo RC0805FR-0710KL
28 4 R6, R7, R15, R16 Resistor, 4.99 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1%, 0805, SMD Yageo RC0805FR-074K99L
29 12 R13, R14, R21, R22, R23, R24,
R25, R26, R27, R28, R29, R30
Resistor, 0.0 kΩ, 1/8 W, 0805, SMD Panasonic—ECG ERJ-6GEY0R00V